11/13/2020 506353424

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6400177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIBERTY PLUGINS, INC.	04/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URBAN INTEL, INC.
Street Address:	6527 SEWARD PARK AVE S.
Internal Address:	C/O EDWARD GOMEZ
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17085944
Application Number:	17073829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)340-3022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2404238431

Email: iohn.kasha@kashalaw.com

KELLY L. KASHA **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 14532 DUFIEF MILL RD

Address Line 2: KASHA LAW LLC

Address Line 4: NORTH POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LBT0010_TO_URBAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY L. KASHA
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly L. Kasha/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment LBT0010 to Urban_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment LBT0010 to Urban signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054359 FRAME: 0175 506353424

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS: Liberty Plugins, Inc.

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, own rights in certain inventions for which Letters Patent of the United States have issued or have been applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office wish to vest these rights in said Patents and Patent Applications to:

Urban Intel, Inc. c/o Edward Gomez 6527 Seward Park Ave S. Seattle, WA 98118

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

The following Patents and Applications are being assigned:

U.S. Patent No. 8, 996, 876

U.S. Patent No. 9,373,205

U.S. Patent No. 9,646,435

U.S. Patent No. 10,049,514

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/309,813

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/409,511

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/587,835

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/210,037

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/178,849

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/900,374

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/609,055

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/034,278

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for valuable consideration resulting from the employment, ownership, or contract of the ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said inventions, patent applications and all Letters Patent of the United States and any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, re-examination, or reissue application or patent therefrom for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights in all countries, and under the Patent Convention Treaty and the Paris Convention, resulting from the above-identified Patents or Applications for Letters Patent of the United States. The ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers instruments and affidavits required, to give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, as the ASSIGNEE may require to enable the ASSIGNEE to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patents of the United States and in countries foreign thereto which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

The ASSIGNORS further sell, assign, convey and transfer to the ASSIGNEE all rights to any and all accrued past damages and to any future damages caused by infringement of the above-named patent or any patent

PATENT REEL: 054359 FRAME: 0176

resulting from the above-named pate ASSIGNORS, either at the time of this co		known	or unk	nown	to t	the
INTESTIMONY WHEREOF the ASSIGNO and seal:	RS have hereunto set their hands					
Chris Outwater (Liberty Plugins, Inc.)	Signature of the first Assignor					
Name <u>Chris Outwater</u>	Title <u>CEO</u>					
Date of Signature <u>April 19, 2019</u>						

RECORDED: 11/13/2020

PATENT REEL: 054359 FRAME: 0177